| Recording Time, Book and Page   |
|---|
| Parcel Identifier No.   |
| the day of  |
|   |
|   |
| inity Church Road, King, NC 27021   |
|   |
| r, P. O. Box 775, King, NC 27021  |
|   |
|   |
| ERAL WARRANTY DEED  |
| , 19 98, by and between   |
| GRANTEE   |
| RC ENTERPRISES, a North<br>Carolina General<br>Partnership  |
| <br>propriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.  |
| include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, an  |
| ation paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby<br>in, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that |
| on-Salem , Winston Township   |
| e particularly described as follows:  |
|   |

the lot conveyed to S. M. Kritz, and running thence in an eastwardly direction along the north line of D. M. Kritz 130 feet to a stake, the northeast corner of the Kritz lot; thence in a northwardly direction parallel with Tavis Street, 46 feet to the corner of lot conveyed to W. G. Jerome by deed recorded in Book 132, Page 87; thence westwardly along the south line of said lot 130 feet to a stake on the east side of Tavis Street, the southwest corner of lot sold to Jerome; thence in a southerly direction along the east side of Tavis Street, 46 feet to the place of BEGINNING and being a part of Lot A and a part of Lot 2 as shown on the revised map of Eastview Property, recorded in Book 98, Page 561 in

the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County. Being known as Tax Lot 103, Block 392, on the Forsyth County Tax Maps. For further reference see Deed Book 1814, Page 3859, Forsyth County Registry.

TOGETHER WITH a portion of an alley known as Tax Block 392, Lot 111. See Resolution recorded in Book 1718, Page 2371, Forsyth County Registry.

BK2014PG3036

N. C. Bar Assoc. Form No. 3 @ 1976, Revised @ 1977 - Janue Williams & Co., Inc., Box 127, Yackinube, N. C. 27055 Friend by Agreement with the N. C. Bar Asinc. - 1981

الله الله الله المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجع المراجعية المراجع

NO CLOSING PERFORMED.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF

NO TITLE SEARCH REQUESTED.

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in .....

\_\_\_\_DB1980, P2784-2786, Forsyth Registry

A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

| shove written.                   | fized officers and its seal to be he      | hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its<br>ercunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first |
|----------------------------------|---|--|
|                                  | rate Name)                                | Rodney C. Middleton (SEAL)   |
| Pres                             |   | ₩<br>₩<br>₩<br>₩   |
|                                  |   | ۲(SEAL)<br>۲<br>۲<br>۲<br>۲<br>۲<br>۲<br>۲   |
| SEAL-STAMP                       | NORTH CAROLINA, Stat                      | seal)  |
| NOTARY PUBLICY OF NCKNIGS - 2005 | A Notary Public of the County<br>DODNEY C |  |
| i<br>ž                           | personally came before me this da         | and State aforesaid, certify that he is  |
| 5<br>9<br>1<br>1                 | President, scaled with its corporate      | p or seal, thisday of  |
|                                  | Ly commission expires:                    | Notary Public  |

is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the DICKIE C. WOOD, REPISTER OF DEEDS FORSYTH EGISTER OF DEEDS FOR. .....COUNTY By Deputrie Berister of Deeds BK2014FG3037 N. C. Bar Assoc. Form No. 3 @ 1976, Revised @ 1977 - Jonan Williams & Co., Inc., Box 127, Yashiroute, N. C. 27055 Firsted by Agreement with the N. C. Bar Asoc. - 1981